CH \$165,00 41388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		05/11/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peabody Energy Corporation
Street Address:	701 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 760
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63101
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4138845	COAL CAN DO THAT	
Registration Number:	4212741	ENERGIZING THE WORLD ONE BTU AT A TIME	
Registration Number:	4208931	PEABODY	
Registration Number:	4157078	PEABODY	
Registration Number:	4638492	ADVANCED ENERGY FOR LIFE	
Registration Number:	1303393	SENECA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: Igoode@jonesday.com, mmisitigh@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Lucas E. Goode
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie H. Misitigh
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie H. Misitigh/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008070 FRAME: 0940

900772521

DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2023	
Total Attachments: 3		
source_Ell E Peabody - Trademark Lien	Release (R. F.006024, 0515 - 2023 Release) [Executed]#page1 tif	

source=FILE Peabody - Trademark Lien Release (R_F 006024_0515 - 2023 Release) [Executed]#page1.tif source=FILE Peabody - Trademark Lien Release (R_F 006024_0515 - 2023 Release) [Executed]#page2.tif source=FILE Peabody - Trademark Lien Release (R_F 006024_0515 - 2023 Release) [Executed]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008070 FRAME: 0941

RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

May 11, 2023

WHEREAS, by a certain Priority Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 3, 2017 (the "**Agreement**") by Peabody Energy Corporation ("**Assignor**") to Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Trustee for the benefit of the Secured Parties ("**Assignee**" and "**Priority Collateral Trustee**"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2017 on Reel 006024 Frame 0515, Assignor granted to Assignee as security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignor and set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications, all without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

Wilmington Trust, National Association is executing and delivering this Release of Lien on Trademarks solely in its capacity as Priority Collateral Trustee under the Collateral Trust Agreement. In acting hereunder, the Priority Collateral Trustee shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, indemnities and immunities granted to the Priority Collateral Trustee in the Collateral Trust Agreement (as defined in the Agreement).

[Signature page follows]

NAI-1535387558v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008070 FRAME: 0942

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Trustee and Assignee

By:

Name: Arlene Thelwell Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A to RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks/Trademark Applications

TITLE	Owner	REG. NO./ APP. NO. Reg Date/Application Date
COAL CAN DO THAT	Peabody Energy Corporation	4138845 May 8, 2012
ENERGIZING THE WORLD ONE BTU AT A TIME	Peabody Energy Corporation	4212741 September 25, 2012
PEABODY	Peabody Energy Corporation	4208931 September 18, 2012
PEABODY ENERGY & design	Peabody Energy Corporation	4157078 June 12, 2012
ADVANCED ENERGY FOR LIFE	Peabody Energy Corporation	4638492 November 11, 2014
SENECA	Peabody Energy Corporation	1303393 November 6, 1984

NAI-1535387558v4

RECORDED: 05/12/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008070 FRAME: 0944